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MPOAIATPA®H / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Nepiypapn Mpoidévrog: KINOA KOKKINH

Product description: QINOA RED

MpoéAeguon/ Origin: Mepou/Peru

Zuokevaoia: MpwToyevr) ocuokeuaaia oaki KATGANAo yia dueon €maQn Pe Tpé@Ipal
OUOKEUAOUEVO O€ KAVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TrepIBAAAovTOG. KaBapd Bdpog 25 kg.)
Packaging: Primary packaging bag appropriate for food packaging and for direct

contact with food* packed in normal ambient conditions (Net weight 25 kg)

1 Z0pgpwva pe TV EBvIKNA kai KoivotikA vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wng: 1 XpOVO CUCKEUOOPEVO OE KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIPAAAOVTOC 1
OTTWG opiCeTal ATTO TOV TTPOUNBEUTH.

Shelf life: 1 year packed in normal ambient conditions or as defined by the producer.

2uvBnkeg amroBikeuong: Aiatnpeital o€ pépog dpooepd (max Bepuokpaaia 21 °C)
Kal ENPpo (max OXETIKN uypaoia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max
(temperature 21 °C) kai ¢Enpd (max RH 65%).
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MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

2uvOnkeg diavopng: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpacia TTePIBAAOVTOG PE OXAMATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV PNOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only food

products.

MwAnon: xovOpIKn o€ €TAIPEIEC TTAPAYWYAS TPOYiINWY, KATOOTAUATA TPOYiwWYV, super

markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini markets

etc.

AvdAuon XapakTnpIoTIKWV poidvTog/ Characteristics analysis of food product

20vleon:

Ingredients:

DuoIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

BioAoyiKd XapaKTNPIOTIKA

Microbiological characteristics/:

21opol KIvoa.

Quinoa seeds.

TuTtikr Tou TTPOIGvTog yeuon. KaBapdtnta min 99,95%.
ATToucia evTopwy.

Typical product taste. Purity min 99,95%. Absence of
insects.

Muknteg / Moulds: max 1000 cfu/g

ZUueg / Yeasts: max 1000 cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: amouadia oTa 25g - absence/ 25¢g

*oUP@WVA PE TIG EOWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPEG TTOU £XEI BETEI N eTaIpEia

Mag/ according to internal specification of our company
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XNUIKA XapoKTNPICTIKA

Chemical characteristics/:

Emioipavon:

Labeling:

Yypacoia/ moisture content: max 14%

Evepyotnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

Ao@Aatogiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 2 ug/Kg

A@AaTtoéiveg/ Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 4 ug/Kg
AeoouviBahevoAn (DON): max 750 ppb

Zeapahevovn (ZEA): max 75 ppb

QxpaTtogivn: max 5 ppb

Bapéa pétaAAa/ Heavy metals: ZUp@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
KavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal AWV Twv OXETIKWV
TpoTrotroIfoswy autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the relevant
amendments

YmoAeipyuata  @utopapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2Uhewva Pe Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai
TIG TpomoTroiNcelg autwv. In accordance with the
Regulation EC/396/2005 and all the relevant

amendments.

ETrwvupia  etaipiag, Mepiypapry TPOIGVTOG,  Xwpd
TTpoéAeuong, kaBapd PBdapog, lot, olvBeon TTpoIdVTOC,
nu/via  AQgng, ouvBAkeg diatpnong, EmMONAPavon
aAAepyloyovwy.

Company name, product description, origin, net weight,
lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage conditions,

allergens marking.
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MpoBAerépevn Xpnon: To Tpoidv XPNOIMOTIOIEITAI WG OCUOTATIKG yia Tnv

TTAPOOKEUR TPOPIUWY (NUIETOINO TTPOIOV).
To TTpoidv va unv KaTavaAwveral ammd JIKpd TTaidid yiaTi

UTTapxEl Kivduvog TTviyuou.

Product use: As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished
product).
Must not be consumed by young children in order to

avoid a drowning risk.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINHMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA HE TOUS Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai
EK 1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC
1830/2003

Tpoeipo dev éxel utrooTei emegepyaoia pe 1ovifouoa akTivofoAia/ The product has not

been processed with ionizing radiation.
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AlaBpetrTiKA emoAuavon avd 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product:

Evépyela/ Energy 392 kcal
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 16,2 g
YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 64,16 g
€K  Twv omoiwv odkxapa/ 1,59

of which sugars

Nirapad/ Fat 6,99

€K TWV OTTOIWV KopeouEva/ 0,706

of which saturates

Edwdipeg iveg/ Fibre 3,5¢9
Natpio/ Sodium 5mg

MoTomroINTIKA — evOedeIYMEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIMEVN SiaTpoen)/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v

ISO 22000 v

HALAL v

Aiarpopn/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegeterian v

Vegan v




h S ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 6 amd 7
— T —
EKAOZH: 5
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTIQY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023
AZDPANEIAZ TPOPIMQON MPOAIATPA®EZ NMPOIONTQN
BRC, FSSC 22000

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
| Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on In Product |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |onSite
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK [LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO ND NO YES YES

NUTS, tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO




—Q. 5 —

ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX

2eN. 7 amo 7

2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ &
AZOANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTIQY : E-16-02
MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

EKAOZH: 5
HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

TeAeutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: I0YNIOZ 2023/ JUNE 2023




